by way of special resolution passed by postal ballot on October 24, 2018. There was no increase in the 

remuneration of Mr Arora in the current financial year, hence reflected as NIL. 

Median Annual Remuneration for the financial year 2019-20 is H2,82,477 (Two Lacs Eighty Two Thousand Four 

Hundred and Seventy Seven only). 

“The details of remuneration paid to the Independent Directors are detailed in the Corporate Governance 

Report. The ratio of remuneration and percentage increase for the Independent Directors’ remuneration has 

not been considered for this purpose”.